Metal Oxide Varistor：VDR Series
Disc Type Varistor for Surge Protection
20D  Disc  Varistor
FEATURES
* Wide operating voltages ranging from 5Vrms to 1000Vrms (6Vdc to 1465Vdc).
* Fast response time of less than 25nS, instantly clamping the transient over voltage.
* High surge current handling capability.
* High energy absorption capability.

*Electrode: Silver Solder
*Disk: Zinc Oxide
Ordering Information
VDR 20  D  471 □   □  □   □  □
    Brand Mark : Coating & Environment
        VDR L:Epoxy Coating & Lead-
free
Size(mm) Series
5mm to 53mm  N:Standard Series
    Type Bulk or Taping Mode
        D: Disk , S: Square B:Bulk★,  A:Ammo,  R:Reel
    Varistor Voltage Lead Form
      180L(18V) to 182K(1800V) S:Straight, C:Crimped, I:Inner, Y:Y kink
    Tolerance
B: Bulk (Standard lead 20-30mm min.) K±10%, L±15%, M±20%
★= 3KA/6KV     J = High Surge & High Energy
Page-1
Metal Oxide Varistor：VDR Series
Disc Type Varistor for Surge Protection
Part No. D Max.
H Max.
L min. F ±0.8 d + 0.05 T Max.
SB CB / IB / YB
20D182K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 12.5
20D152K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 11.0
20D112K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 8.5
20D102K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 7.8
20D911K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 7.6
20D821K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 7.2
20D781K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 6.8
20D751K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 6.5
20D681K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 6.4
20D621K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 6.4
20D561K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 6.2
20D511K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 5.8
20D471K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 5.6
20D431K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 5.3
20D391K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 5.1
20D361K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 5.0
20D331K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.8
20D301K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.7
20D271K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.5
20D241K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.3
20D221K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.2
20D201K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.1
20D181K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.1
20D151K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.8
20D121K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.5
20D101K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.3
20D820K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.1
20D680K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.1
20D560K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.1
20D470K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.5
20D390K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.5
20D330K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.2
20D270K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.0
20D220K 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.0
20D180L 22.5 26.0 21.0 20.0 7.5/10.0 0.8/1.0 4.0
Page-2
Metal Oxide Varistor：VDR Series
Disc Type Varistor for Surge Protection
              20D  Standard &  High Surge